
RENEW Booster  

Session for TOTs 

 
 

 

April 17, 2018 Pittsburgh 

April 19, 2018 Harrisburg 

April 25, 2018 East 

9:00 am – 3:00 pm 
 
RENEW Trainers of Training (TOTs) are vital to the 
installation and sustainment of this structured school-
to-career transition planning protocol for youth with 
emotional and behavioral challenges. Fidelity of 
implementation is required in order to promote 
student outcomes at the tertiary team level and 
individual student team level. This booster session 
will provide TOTs with a refresher of previously 
learned skills and procedures along with the data 
collection associated with RENEW. Additionally, 
TOTs will engage in discussions regarding systemic 
implementation of RENEW and strategies for 
supporting teams through the process. 

 
Objectives: 
 Identify the RENEW TOT Training Framework 

 Define the importance of student data collection and 
how to complete the student tracker forms  

 Define and clarify both TOT and Facilitator roles and 
responsibilities 

 Define and clarify roles of Tertiary Teams and Student 
Teams 

 Identify how the information collected in the RENEW 
Integrity Tool (RIT) is used for professional 
development 

 

Audience:  Current RENEW Trainers of Training (TOTs) 
 

 

Agenda: 
9:00 am - 10:30 am    RENEW Training Menu; Materials 

Role of RENEW TOT; Moving an LEA 
from Inquiry to Sustaining RENEW 

 

10:30 am - 11:45 am  Systemic Implementation and Fidelity Tools 
 

11:45 am - 12:45 pm  LUNCH (on your own) 
 

12:45 pm - 1:30 pm  RENEW Data Collection and Reporting  
 

1:45 pm - 3:00 pm  RENEW in PA Today - process and 
outcome indicators; RENEW growth in PA   

 
 
Credits:  Act 48 Clock Hours   
 

Individuals attending this training event must stay 
the duration of the event to receive Act 48 
Professional Education hours.  Requests for 
exceptions must be brought to the attention of the 
individual’s Superintendent or IU Director prior to 
the event. [5] Act 48 hours are offered for this 
training event.   

 
Registration Information: 
Please register online by visiting the PaTTAN website at 
www.pattan.net.  This training is by invitation only. You must 
have a registration code to register.  

 
For questions regarding registration, contact: 
Pittsburgh: Kristen Olsyzk, kolsyzk@pattan.net, or 412-826-6848 
Harrisburg: Sharon Faul, sfaul@pattan.net, or 717-901-2266  
East: Lorraine Byer, lbyer@pattan.net, or 610-878-7210 
 
 

For questions regarding content, contact: 
Pittsburgh: Mike Minor, mminor@pattan.net, or 412-826-6863  
Harrisburg: Karen Deery, kdeery@pattan.net, or 717-901-2239 
East: Kristin Starosta, kstarosta@pattan.net, or 610-878-7237 
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